JUN 15 1988 2 3

06-23-1998



100745766

PATENT Atty Docket No. <u>F-5230</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Daniel J. Grimm Serial No: 09/042,260 Filed: March 13, 1998 For: Apheresis System With Anticoagulant Flow Control	I hereby certain that this correspondence in Franciscopy we want the decided States Passer Terror in a large condition. Assertant Communication for Patents Washington, D.C. 20131. The Terror Inc. 11 1998.
PATENT ASSIGNME	ENT COVER SHEET
Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	Date
Dear Sir/Madam: Please record the attached original document or copy to	hereof. Total number of pages (with cover sheet): 2
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Daniel J. Grimm	5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:
2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Internal Address (P.O. Box or Suite No.): Street Address: One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State/Country: Illinois/U.S.A.	Bradford R. L. Price BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Fenwal Division - RLP 30 Route 120 and Wilson Road P.O. Box 490 Round Lake, Illinois 60073
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 13, 1998	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7a. x Enclosed 7b. x Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account if there is any fee deficiency.
4. Application Number(s) or Patent number(s) (If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03/13/98	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-3135 (A duplicate copy of this page is attached)
 4a. Patent Application No.(s) 09/042,260 4b. Patent No.(s) 	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
DO NOT HE	Gary W. McFarron Name of Person Signing Date: CTHIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0367

Serial No.	09/042,260
Filed	March 13, 1998
I hereby assi business at I	ration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, gn to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in or improvements in
	APHERESIS SYSTEM WITH ANTICOAGULANT FLOW CONTROL
and in the a	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by me on
said inventio	all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, or nor improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of lications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
l herebý a	uthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC, uthorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said appli- officially known.
I warrant r are no outst	nyself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there anding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.
signs, to exe supplementa said applicat erations I fur any division	onsiderations I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and as- cute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or all oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upor ion that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consid- ther agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application of thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in Interference, to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing
the prelimina firmative acts and assigns end of the te	arry statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all af- is to obtain said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the rm for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations I hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representa-
tives and ass patent and u and/or any ir tives and ass Letters Pate	signs the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for tillty model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property iternal priority legislation of such countries, and I further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representations to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign at therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications in said assignee.
WITHEOU	my hand and seal this 2 day of 5 (SEAL)
	Thurst
State of	7111nots Lake
County of On this	Sthoday of JUNE 1998 before me, a Notary Public appeared
	Daniel J. Grimm
to me persor said instrum	nally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed ent as his/her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public
	SANDRA J. SIEDLER NOTARY PUBIC, SIATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP.RES 11/22/98

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC.

RECORDED: 06/11/1998 REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0368

^{*} Date the inventor signed the Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney.

* * Date this document is executed. (This document must be executed on or after date Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney was signed.)